PTO 1618A



102372857

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

2-27-03

| To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple | ase record the attached original documents or copy(ies).   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| SUBMISSION TYPE                                    | C O N V E Y A N C E T Y P E  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| X New  | X Assignment License   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Resubmission (Non-recordation)                     | Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assign Merger   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Correction of PTO Error                            |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Corrective Document                                | Change of Name Mo Day_Year Other   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|  | Other  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| CONVEYING PARTY                                    | Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date:  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Name: Hamid A. Hashemi .                           |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Formerly:  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| X Individual General Partnership<br>Other          | Limited Partnership Corporation Association  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|  | n  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|  | Mark if additional names of receiving party attached   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| DBA/AKA/TA:  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 1  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Address line 2: Suite 600                          |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Address line 3: <u>Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33306</u>    |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|  | Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| X Corporation Association                          | Assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the U.S., an appointment of domestic representative is filed. |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Other  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Orga          | anization a Delaware Limited Liability corporation OFFICE USE ONLY   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |

02/25/2003 TBIAZ1 00000085 130439 2207970 01 FC:6521 40.00 CH

~1

|                             | DOMESTIC REPR  | ESENTATIV                 | VE NAME                                | AND AI      | DRES            | <u>s</u>                |            |            |
|-----------------------------|--|---------------------------|--|-------------|-----------------|-------------------------|------------|------------|
|                             |  |                           | Ente                                   | r for the   | first R         | eceiving                | g Party    | only.      |
|                             |  |                           |  |             |                 |                         |            |            |
| Address line 1:             | to the manufacture of the same |                           |  |             |                 |                         |            |            |
| Address line 2:             |  |                           |  |             |                 |                         |            |            |
| Address line 3:             |  |                           | 44.00                                  |             |                 |                         |            |            |
| C O R R E S  Name: McHale & |  | T N A                     |  |             | _               | <b>A D D</b><br>-625-65 |            | <b>S S</b> |
|                             | 40 PGA Blvd., Suite  | 402                       |  |             |                 |                         |            |            |
|                             | m Beach Gardens, FL  |                           | ************************************** |             |                 |                         |            |            |
|                             | in Beach Gardens, F1   |                           |  |             |                 |                         |            |            |
| PAGES:                      | Enter the total including any atta   |                           | pages of                               |             | ched c          | •                       | ce doci    | ument      |
| Trademark Appln.            | demark Application o Nos.  | <br>                      |  | rk Regist   | ration 1        |                         | ·          |            |
| N U M B                     | E R O Enter the total num  | <b>F</b><br>mber of prope | P R                                    | O P ved. #_ |                 |                         | I F        | -          |
| FEE AMOUNT:                 | Fee amount for Pr  | roperties Liste           | ed (37 CFF                             | R 3.41):    | \$              | 40.00                   |            |            |
| Method of Payment:          | (Pre   | v. Subm.) <u>X</u>        | Deposit A                              | Account N   | o. <u>13-</u> 0 | 0439                    |            |            |
|                             | Chec   | ck Author                 | orization to                           | o charge a  | dditiona.       | al fees: _              | _ Yes _    | No         |
| S T A T E                   | M E N T  | A N                       | D S                                    | S I G       | N A             | TU                      | U R        | F .        |
| To the best of my kno       | owledge and belief, the original document.   | e foregoing in            | formation i                            | is true and | correct         | and any                 | attached   | d copy     |
|                             |  | r/ ///                    |  | 1           | ĺ               | 1/2.1                   | <b>A</b> 7 |            |
| Michael A. Slavin           | <del></del>  | MI                        | N//V                                   | <u> </u>    |                 | te Sign                 | <u>05</u>  |            |
| Name of Person Sig          | ning   | Sign                      | nature '                               |             | Da              | ate Sign                | .ed        |            |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002678 FRAME: 0171

## **TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT**

|   | Status: An individual  |
|---|--|
|   | ederal Highway, Suite 600 City: Ft. Lauderdale   |
| State/Zip: <u>FL</u> , 33306                |  |
| ACCIONICE M. ' T.A A.'                      | ALIC CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT |
|   | ment LLC Status: a Delaware Limited Liability Corporation  |
|   | deral Highway, Suite 600, City: Ft. Lauderdale   |
| State/Zip: <u>FL, 33306</u>                 |  |
| TITLE OF TRADEMARK/SERV                     | VICE MARK: SPLICER and Design  |
|   | 207,970 Reg. Date: 12/08/1998  |
| 2,2   | 107,570 Reg. Date  |
|   |  |
|   | ined registration for the above-captioned Trademark/Service Mark or  |
|   | tister, and the Assignee being desirous of acquiring the same; in  |
| •   | 00) and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignor hereby   |
|   | its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignor's right  |
|   | rademark/Service Mark including any and all goodwill associated  |
| herewith identified herein.                 |  |
| The Assissant Code                          | one all of his right title and interest in and to said Tourism 1 (C. )   |
| <del>-</del>                                | gns all of his right, title and interest in and to said Trademark/Service  |
| •   | all applications for Trademark/Service Mark in foreign countries and   |
|   | lve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention   |
| priority; and                               |  |
| The Assistant agrees to a                   | execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest o   |
|   | ein or required by Assignee to obtain said Trademark/Service Mark  |
|   | herefor, but without any expense to Assignor.  |
| without any additional payment a            | herefor, but without any expense to Assignor.  |
|   |  |
|   |  |
|   |  |
| 1 /   |  |
| Date: 12/13/02                              | $\mathcal{F}_{i} \cup \mathcal{K}_{i}$   |
| Date.                                       | A. Hamid Hashemi   |
| Novi Yert                                   |  |
| باوت ۲۰۰۲<br>STATE OF <del>FLORID</del> A ) |  |
| ) SS  |  |
| COUNTY OF NY )                              |  |
|   |  |
| Before me this 13 day of <b>New</b>         | 162, 2002, personally appeared the above named individual(s), to m   |
| known to be the person(s) who are           | e described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrumen  |
|   | y executed the same of their own free will for the purpose therei  |
| evnressed                                   |  |
| •   |  |
| WITNESS my ha                               | and and official seal, this 13 day of December, 2002.  Samuel Samuel Samuel Notary Public  |
|   | 5 + 5  |
| SAMANTHA GARBUS                             | Jamentia Jas   |
| y Public State of New York                  | Notary Public  |
| Hilled in New York County                   |  |
| ssion Expires April 27, 2006                | Personally known   |
|   | or Product Identification  |
| Type of I                                   | Identification Produced  |

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 02/26/2003 REEL: 002678 FRAME: 0172